

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1339 OF 2003.

Hari Ram Budhhu : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1340 OF 2003

Anuruddha Raman Gupta : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1341 OF 2003

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

Mr.M.B.Kotak for the appellant.

CORAM : D.G.DESHPANDE,J.

DATED : 10th June 2005.

ORAL ORDER

1. Appellants to prepare paper book and serve it on other side within two weeks from today. Put up the appeals one weeks thereafter.

[D.G.DESHPANDE]

10/06/2005

JUDGE.