

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1339 OF 2003.

Hari Ram Budhhu : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1340 OF 2003

Anuruddha Raman Gupta : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1341 OF 2003

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj : Appellant.

versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba & Anr. : Respondents.

Mr.M.B.Kotak for the appellants.

CORAM : J.H.BHATIA,J.

DATED : 5th August 2005.

P.C.

1. Mr.Kotak, the learned counsel for the appellants makes a statement that another appeal bearing First Appeal No.1225 of 2003, arising out of the same accident, is also pending. That appeal be also placed along with these appeals. S.O. two weeks for preparing paper book.
