

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 of 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadav Appellant

vs.

Sanap Keru Telyaba

And Another

..... Respondents

.....

Mr. A.M. Gokhale for the Appellant.

.....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

V. R. KACHARE, REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-I)

V. A. SATHE, OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2021

P. C. :

. The Advocate for the Appellants states that there is no possibility of settlement and the matter be sent to the regular court. Thus, at the request of Learned Counsel for the Appellants, the matter be listed before the regular court.

(V. A. SATHE)

(V. R. KACHARE)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)