

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadava Appellant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003

Anuruddha Raman Gupta Appellant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj Appellant

Versus

Sanap Karu Telyaba And Anr. Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003

Jokhu Pyrelal Gupta Appellant

Versus

Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. Respondents

Mr. A. M. Gokhale a/w Ms. Ketki Gokhale, Advocate for the
Appellant.
Mr. Saumen Vidyarthi a/w Mr. Mohit Turakhia, Advocate for the
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 4th JULY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Avinash Gokhale appearing for the Appellant cited the Division Bench judgment of this Court in the case of *National Insurance Company vs. Dayanand Margeppa Pedde reported in 2010(2) BCR 627* and submits that, if any, additional premium is collected for persons travelling in Goods Vehicle and, they would be covered within the insurance policy. He submits that in this regard the policy would be relevant and the same is not on record. He seeks three weeks time to place the policy on record.
2. List this matter on 18/07/2024.
3. Meanwhile, the policy be placed on record before the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)