

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003**

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadava ... Appellant  
Versus  
Sanap Keru Telyaba and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003**

Aniruddha Raman Gupta ... Appellant  
Versus  
Sanap Keru Telyaba and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003**

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj ... Appellant  
Versus  
Sanap Keru Telyaba and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003**

Jokhu Pyrelal Gupta ... Appellant  
Versus  
Sanap Keru Telyaba and Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b. A.M.Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Saumen Vidyarthi a/w. Mr. Mohit Turakhia, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the order

dated 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, paragraph No.1 “Learned counsel Mr. Saumen Vidarthi appearing for the Insurance Company” be replaced with the word “Learned counsel Mr. Avinash Gokhale appearing for the Appellant”.

2. Necessary corrections be carried out in the original order and the corrected order be uploaded. Rest of the order shall remain as it is.

3. List the matter on **31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024.**

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE  
Date:  
2024.07.25  
14:44:53  
+0700